

## Government of the Peoples Republic of Bangladesh Office of the Deputy Commissioner Netrokona. (Establishment Section)

www.netrokona.gov.bd



Memo No: 05.45.7200.014.46.060.11.

Dated:

April 2023

## Office Order

Md Ahasan Habib, Office Assistant Cum Computer Typist, Office of Upazila Nirbahi Officer's Netrokona Sadar, Netrokona has been granted earned leave (ex-Bangladesh) from 21 May 2023 to 06 July 2023 (47 days) for Holy Hajj in Saudi Arabia with average pay. This leave is granted under the following terms and conditions. This order will be noted into his service book.

- a. He will draw his pay and allowances in local currency. No part of it shall be drawn in foreign currency.
- b. The provision of Rule 34 of Appendix VIII of BSR (part-1) is applicable for this approval.
- c. All related expenses of the travel will be borne by Md Ahasan Habib.

SdF (Anjana Khan Mojlish) Deputy Commissioner Netrokona. Phone-02996651634 E-mail:dcnetrokona@mopa.gov.bd

Memo No: 05.45.7200.014.46.060.11. 1.3 &

Dated:30 April 2023

Copy for information and necessary action to:

- 1. Director, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 2. Additional Deputy Commissioner (General), Netrokona.
- 3. Upazila Nirbahi Officer, Netrokona Sadar, Netrokona.
- 4. District Accounts & Finance Officer, Netrokona.
- 5. Md Ahasan Habib, Office Assistant Cum Computer Typist, Office of the Upazila Nirbahi Officer's, Netrokona Sadar, Netrokona.

6. Office Copy.

Deputy Commissioner

Netrokona.